

Karl Idsvoog <academicintegrity2017@gmail.com>

RE: FOIA Request -- 12/21/16 [#16319]

FOIA <FOIA@mail.wvu.edu>

Tue, Jan 17, 2017 at 2:59 PM

To: "academicintegrity2017@gmail.com" <academicintegrity2017@gmail.com>

Karl Idsvoog, Dave Foster, and Max Grubb:

This e-mail is a final response concerning your West Virginia Freedom of Information Act request received by my office on December 21, 2016, requesting the following:

- 1. "Every analysis conducted by the university provost's office since January 1, 2011 designed to check for academic corruption in your athletic department."
- 2. "Every analysis conducted since January 1, 2011 by an outside contractor/consultant hired by the provost's office designed to check for academic corruption in your athletic department."
- 3. "If the provost has never made a specific check for academic corruption in the university's athletic department, please so indicate so we can report that fact."
- 4. "Would you please send either a picture or the url where we can download the picture of the provost you would like us to use for this project."

Previously on January 3, 2017, you were notified that additional time was needed to process this request. In final response to parts (1), (2), and (3) of your response please note that after a reasonable search by multiple departments at West Virginia University there are no document that are responsive to your request. See Daily Gazette Co. v. Withrow, 177 W. Va. 110, 119 n.9, 350 S.E.2d 738, 746 n.9 (1986) ("There is no obligation under the State FOIA to create any particular record, but only to provide access to a public record already created[.]").

With respect to part (4) of your request, a picture is publicly available at the following website: http://provost.wvu.edu/about/profiles/joyce-mcconnell.

West Virginia University reserves its right to exercise any and all applicable exemptions under W. Va. Code § 29B-1-4, defenses, or privileges, as appropriate. Further, as required by W. Va. Code § 29B-1-3(d), please be advised that this request is now at an end.

Thank you.

Harry P. Montoro

Freedom of Information Act Officer

West Virginia University

105 Stewart Hall

P.O. Box 6204

Morgantown, WV 26506-6204

Phone: 304.293.3488

From: FOIA

Sent: Tuesday, January 03, 2017 3:38 PM **To:** academicintegrity2017@gmail.com

Subject: RE: FOIA Request -- 12/21/16 [#16319]

[Quoted text hidden]